K-90-9260M Rev BA
Effective: June 2014
Kidde Fire Systems
400 Main Street
Ashland, MA 01721
Ph: 508.881.2000
Fax: 508.881.8920
©2014 Kidde-Fenwal, Inc.
This literature is provided for informational purposes only.  KIDDE-
FENWAL, INC. assumes no responsibility for the product’s suitability for
a particular application. The product must be properly applied to work
correctly.If you need more information on this product, or if you have a
particular problem or question, contact KIDDE-FENWAL Inc.
FM-200 is a registered trademark of E.I. du Pont de Nemours and Company.
Kidde is a registered trademark of Kidde-Fenwal Inc. All other trademarks are
the property of their respective owners.
Kidde ECS Fire Suppression System
Marine Series
Component Description
Nitrogen Pilot Cylinder with Pressure Switch,
Bracket and Adapter
MATERIAL
• Cylinder: Steel, Painted Black
• Valve: Brass
• Bracket: Steel, Painted Black
• Adapter: Brass
COMPATIBILITY
SPECIFICATIONS
• Cylinder Capacity:
108 in.3 (1770 cm3)
• Safety Outlet Burst Range:
2650 to 3000 PSI (183 to 207 bars) at 70ºF (21ºC)
• Nitrogen-BB-n-411b, Grade A, Type I,
1800 PSI (124 bars) at 70ºF (21ºC)
Note: For Switch-in-Gauge pressure switch detail, see
K-90-9160M.
FEATURES
• For use with Kidde ECS Marine Series Systems
• Switch-in-Gauge Factory Installed
• RoHS Compliant
SWITCH-IN GAUGE
PLUG
OUTLET PORT-1/8" NPT FEMALE
(ATTACH ADAPTER HERE)
SAFETY
OUTLET
1/8" NPT
MALE
5/16"-TUBING, MALE
ADAPTER
(P/N WK-699205-010)
1-1/4"-18 NF-3
FOR CONTROL HEAD CONNECTION
CYLINDER (P/N WK-877940-200)
BRACKET (P/N WK-877845-000)
16"
3.56"
(406 mm)
(90 mm)
SWITCH WIRING TETHER
Series
For Use
With
Kidde ECS HFC-227ea X
Kidde ECS Advanced Delivery FM-200® X